
ELTHAM LADIES FIXTURES 2025                                            Ladies Captain Linda Bull
Fixtures Secretary    Lynda Barham                                       Mobile 07788756897
07765 295 192 –terrybarham@btnternet.com                 Club number 0208 8508051

Date Fixture Time League Format Venue Dress

April 19 Sat Opening Day 2.00 All Play Mixed H G

April 20 Sun Mixed Play 2.00 All Play Mixed H G

April 26 Sat Cray Cotage 2.30 5 Mix Trips A W

April 27 Sun Horton Kirby 2.30 5 Mix Trips A W

April 29 Tues Bromley Town 2.00 2 Trips A W

May 05 Mon Bank Hol Roll Up 2.00 All Play Mixed H G

May 07 Wed Danson Park 2.00 2 Trips A G

May 11 Sunday Charity Day A/D All Play Mixed H W

May 14 Wed West Wickham 2.00 JL 2 Trips A W

May 15 Thurs Bellingham 6.00 NWK 2 Trips H G

May 17 Sat Kingfsher 2.30 4 Mix Trips H W

May 20 Tues Pleasaunce 2.00 5 Mix Trips H G

May 22 Thurs Bromley Town 3 6.00 NWK 2 Trips A G

May 25 Sun Plumstead Common 2.00 5 Mix Trips H W

May 26 Mon Ladies V Gents 2.00 All Play Mix Trips H G

May 27 Tues Duke Kent Court 2.00 2 Trips A G

May 31 Sat Kingfsher 2.30 4 Mix Trips A W

June 01 Sun Sidcup 10.00 am JL 2 Trips A W

June 02 Mon NBBC 2.30 JL 2 Trips A W

June 05 Thurs Bethlem Royal 6.00 NWK 2 Trips H G

June 08 Sun Kings 2.30 5 Mix Trips A W

June 14 Sat Danson Park 2.30 2 Trips H G

June 18 Wed St Michael’s 2.00 4 Mix Trips H G

June 19 Thurs Orpington 6.00 NWK 2 Trips A G

June 21 Sat Kings 2.30 5 Mix Trips H W

June 24 Tue Bromley Town 2.00 JL 2 Trips H W

June 25 Wed Orpington 2.00 JL 2 Trips A W

June 26 Thurs Bexley/Barnhurst 6.00 NWK 2 Trips  A G

June 28 Sat Bexley Park 2.00 4 Mix trips H W

July 03 Thurs Woolwich &Plumstead 6.00 NWK 2 Trips H G

July 04 Fri Woodcrof 2.00 JL 2 Trips A W

July 05 Sat Cray Cotage 2.30 5 Mix Trips H W

July 07 Mon Bromley 2.30 JL 2 Trips A W

July 10 Thurs Bellingham 6.00 NWK 2 Trips A G

July 14 Mon Coney Hall 6.00 NWK GT 2 Trips H G

July 17 Thurs Bromley Town 3 6.00 NWK 2 Trips H G

July 19 Sat Blackheath & Green 2.00 4 Mix Trips A W

July 20 Sun Eltham Open 10.00 am Open/C Invite H W

July 22 Tues Wool & Plum 2.00 2 Trips H G

July 24 Thurs Bethlem Royal 6.00 NWK 2 Trips A G

July 26 Sat Ladies 3 Woods Day TBA All Play Triples H W

July 27 Sun Forest Hill 2.00 JL 2 Trips A W

July 29 Tue Pets Wood 2.30 JL 2 Trips H W

PTO – FOR  AUG & SEPT   GAMES



Date Fixture Time League Format Venue Dress

August 05 Tues Sussex Road 2.00 2 Trips A W

August 07 Thurs Orpington 5.30 NWK 2 Trips A G

August 08 Fri Bellingham 2.00 JL 2 Trips H W

August 10 Sun Knockholt 2.00 6 Mix Trips H W

August 12 Tues SPARE DATE 

August 13 Wed Coney Hall 2.00 JL 2 Trips H W

August 14 Thurs Bexley/Barnhurst 5.30 NWK 2 Trips A G

August 16 Sat Black & Green 2.00 JL 2 Trips A W

August 17 Sun Orpington Excelsior 2.30 JL 2 Trips A W

August 20 Wed Wool & Plumstead 2.00 2 Trips A G

August 21 Thurs Wool & Plumstead 5.30 NWK 2 Trips A G

August 23 Sat Black & Green 2.00 4 Mix Trips H W

August 24 Sun Cancer Research TBA All Play Open com H W

August 25 Mon Bank Holiday Roll up 2.00 All Play Mixed G

August 27 Wed D of Kent Court 2.00 2 Trips H G

August 28 Thurs Captain v Vice 2.00 All Play Trips H G

August 30 Sat Manor House 2.30 6 Mix Trips A W

Sept 02 Tues Pleasaunce 2.00 5 Mix Trips A G

Sept 06 Sat Finals Day 10.00 am Club Comp H W

Sept 09 Tues Sussex Road 2.00 2 Trips H W

Sept 11 Thurs Manor House 2.00 6 Mix Trips H G

Sept 13 Sat Plumstead Common 2.00 5 Mix Trips A W

Sept 15 Mon Horton Kirby 2.00 3 Trips A W

Sept 20 Sat Bexley Park 2.00 4 Mix Trips A W

Sept 21 Sun St. Michael 2.00 4 Mix Trips A W

Sept 27 Sat Candle Light supper 5.30 All Play Casual 
dress Bowls
shoes

H C

Please note below.

All Weekend games are normally played in Whites but please check. 

We shall also require 2 reserves to assist with teas either after 9 ends 
or at the end of each home match thank you in advance.   

Some Games could be Subject to Change at short notce too.

LADIES CAPTAIN - LINDA BULL - Mobile 07788756897

LADIES VICE CAPTAIN TRISHA BALL- Mobile 07799118129

LADIES NWK CAPTAIN TRISHA BALL - Mobile 07799118129

There will be 13 JL Games this season 2025 – Gwen Wood








